eTIA F-602

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2024 to Sep 30, 2024

TDO08 - River Valley

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

FY2025 LARP
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor

Chattahoochee County

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Cusseta-Chattahoochee County 0.01441622
Clay County
Bluffton 0.00058180
Fort Gaines 0.00230633
Clay County (Unincorporated) 0.02420911
Crisp County
Arabi 0.00153645
Cordele 0.02108540
Crisp County (Unincorporated) 0.06349968
Dooly County
Byromville 0.00098062
Dooling 0.00046548
Lilly 0.00041699
Pinehurst 0.00086364
Unadilla 0.00447846
Vienna 0.00487247
Dooly County (Unincorporated) 0.06931888
Harris County
Hamilton 0.00212033
Pine Mountain 0.00316431
Shiloh 0.00109510
Waverly Hall 0.00137138
West Point 0.00162912
Harris County (Unincorporated) 0.08550220
Macon County
Ideal 0.00103686
Marshallville 0.00197397

July 2024

8/30/2024
$5,985,899.55
$1,496,474.89

Amount
Received

$21,573.51

$870.64
$3,451.37
$36,228.33

$2,299.26
$31,553.77
$95,025.68

$1,467.47
$696.58
$624.02
$1,292.41
$6,701.90
$7,291.54
$103,733.97

$3,173.02
$4,735.32
$1,638.79
$2,052.23
$2,437.93
$127,951.89

$1,551.64
$2,953.99
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August 2024

9/30/2024
$5,935,808.41
$1,483,952.10

Amount
Received

$21,392.97

$863.36
$3,422.49
$35,925.16

$2,280.02
$31,289.72
$94,230.48

$1,455.19
$690.76
$618.80
$1,281.59
$6,645.81
$7,230.52
$102,865.90

$3,146.47
$4,695.69
$1,625.07
$2,035.06
$2,417.53
$126,881.16

$1,538.66
$2,929.27

September 2024

10/31/2024
$5,634,730.90
$1,408,682.73

Amount
Received

$20,307.88

$819.57
$3,248.89
$34,102.96

$2,164.38
$29,702.64
$89,450.90

$1,381.38
$655.72
$587.41
$1,216.59
$6,308.72
$6,863.77
$97,648.31

$2,986.87
$4,457.52
$1,542.65
$1,931.84
$2,294.91
$120,445.47

$1,460.61
$2,780.69

$17,556,438.86
$4,389,109.72

Period Total

$63,274.36

$2,553.57
$10,122.75
$106,256.45

$6,743.66
$92,546.13
$278,707.06

$4,304.04
$2,043.06
$1,830.23
$3,790.59
$19,656.43
$21,385.83
$304,248.18

$9,306.36
$13,888.53
$4,806.51
$6,019.13
$7,150.37
$375,278.52

$4,550.91
$8,663.95

Local Distributions - TD08

Prepared Oct 30, 2024



eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Montezuma
Oglethorpe
Macon County (Unincorporated)

Marion County
Buena Vista

Marion County (Unincorporated)

Muscogee County
Columbus-Muscogee

Quitman County

Georgetown-Quitman County

Randolph County
Cuthbert

Shellman
Randolph County (Unincorporated)

Schley Count
Ellaville

Schley County (Unincorporated)

Stewart County
Lumpkin
Richland
Stewart County (Unincorporated)

Sumter Count
Americus

Andersonville
DeSoto
Leslie

Plains

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2024 to Sep 30, 2024

TDO08 - River Valley

FY2025 LARP
Factor
0.00558720
0.00224101
0.05295730

0.00223044
0.04510154

0.22602551

0.02005597

0.00515247
0.00209210
0.04621255

0.00322765
0.02239403

0.00222192
0.00289464
0.03533701

0.01896437
0.00076079
0.00042660
0.00093993
0.00084639

July 2024

8/30/2024
$5,985,899.55
$1,496,474.89

Amount

Received
$8,361.10
$3,353.61
$79,249.27

$3,337.79
$67,493.32

$338,241.53

$30,013.26

$7,710.53
$3,130.78
$69,155.93

$4,830.10
$33,512.11

$3,325.05
$4,331.75
$52,880.95

$28,379.70
$1,138.50
$638.40
$1,406.57
$1,266.60
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August 2024

9/30/2024
$5,935,808.41
$1,483,952.10

Amount

Received
$8,291.13
$3,325.55
$78,586.09

$3,309.86
$66,928.52

$335,411.11

$29,762.11

$7,646.01
$3,104.58
$68,577.22

$4,789.68
$33,231.67

$3,297.22
$4,295.50
$52,438.43

$28,142.22
$1,128.97
$633.06
$1,394.80
$1,256.00

September 2024

10/31/2024
$5,634,730.90
$1,408,682.73

Amount

Received
$7,870.59
$3,156.87
$74,600.03

$3,141.98
$63,533.76

$318,398.21

$28,252.51

$7,258.19
$2,947.11
$65,098.83

$4,546.73
$31,546.09

$3,129.98
$4,077.62
$49,778.63

$26,714.78
$1,071.71
$600.95
$1,324.06
$1,192.30

$17,556,438.86
$4,389,109.72

Period Total
$24,522.82
$9,836.03
$232,435.39

$9,789.63
$197,955.60

$992,050.85

$88,027.88

$22,614.73
$9,182.47
$202,831.98

$14,166.51
$98,289.87

$9,752.25
$12,704.87
$155,098.01

$83,236.70
$3,339.18
$1,872.41
$4,125.43
$3,714.90
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eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Sumter County (Unincorporated)

Talbot County
Geneva

Junction City

Manchester

Talbotton

Woodland

Talbot County (Unincorporated)

Taylor County
Butler

Reynolds
Taylor County (Unincorporated)

Webster County
Webster County

Total Distributions

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2024 to Sep 30, 2024

TDO08 - River Valley

FY2025 LARP

Factor
0.07029511

0.00030966
0.00115156
0.00005135
0.00151292
0.00085986
0.04156510

0.00365932
0.00231046
0.04961485
0.02607559

1.00000000

July 2024

8/30/2024
$5,985,899.55
$1,496,474.89

Amount
Received
$105,194.87

$463.40
$1,723.28
$76.84
$2,264.05
$1,286.76
$62,201.12

$5,476.07
$3,457.55
$74,247.38
$39,021.46

$1,496,474.89

August 2024

9/30/2024
$5,935,808.41
$1,483,952.10

Amount
Received
$104,314.57

$459.52
$1,708.86
$76.19
$2,245.10
$1,275.99
$61,680.61

$5,430.25
$3,428.61
$73,626.07
$38,694.92

$1,483,952.10

September 2024

10/31/2024
$5,634,730.90
$1,408,682.73

Amount
Received
$99,023.51

$436.21
$1,622.19
$72.33
$2,131.23
$1,211.27
$58,552.04

$5,154.81
$3,254.71
$69,891.59
$36,732.23

$1,408,682.73

$17,556,438.86
$4,389,109.72

Period Total
$308,532.95

$1,359.13
$5,054.33
$225.36
$6,640.38
$3,774.02
$182,433.77

$16,061.13
$10,140.87
$217,765.04
$114,448.61

$4,389,109.72

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion
of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA
funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission
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