# Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2024 to Sep 30, 2024

## TD08 - River Valley

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions		July 2024 8/30/2024 \$5,985,899.55 \$1,496,474.89	August 2024 9/30/2024 \$5,935,808.41 \$1,483,952.10	September 2024 10/31/2024 \$5,634,730.90 \$1,408,682.73	\$17,556,438.86 \$4,389,109.72	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2025 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total	
Chattahoochee County Cusseta-Chattahoochee County	0.01441622	\$21,573.51	\$21,392.97	\$20,307.88	\$63,274.36	
Clay County						
Bluffton	0.00058180	\$870.64	\$863.36	\$819.57	\$2,553.57	
Fort Gaines	0.00230633	\$3,451.37	\$3,422.49	\$3,248.89	\$10,122.75	
Clay County (Unincorporated)	0.02420911	\$36,228.33	\$35,925.16	\$34,102.96	\$106,256.45	
Crisp County						
Arabi	0.00153645	\$2,299.26	\$2,280.02	\$2,164.38	\$6,743.66	
Cordele	0.02108540	\$31,553.77	\$31,289.72	\$29,702.64	\$92,546.13	
Crisp County (Unincorporated)	0.06349968	\$95,025.68	\$94,230.48	\$89,450.90	\$278,707.06	
Dooly County						
Byromville	0.00098062	\$1,467.47	\$1,455.19	\$1,381.38	\$4,304.04	
Dooling	0.00046548	\$696.58	\$690.76	\$655.72	\$2,043.06	
Lilly	0.00041699	\$624.02	\$618.80	\$587.41	\$1,830.23	
Pinehurst	0.00086364	\$1,292.41	\$1,281.59	\$1,216.59	\$3,790.59	
Unadilla	0.00447846	\$6,701.90	\$6,645.81	\$6,308.72	\$19,656.43	
Vienna	0.00487247	\$7,291.54	\$7,230.52	\$6,863.77	\$21,385.83	
Dooly County (Unincorporated)	0.06931888	\$103,733.97	\$102,865.90	\$97,648.31	\$304,248.18	
Harris County						
Hamilton	0.00212033	\$3,173.02	\$3,146.47	\$2,986.87	\$9,306.36	
Pine Mountain	0.00316431	\$4,735.32	\$4,695.69	\$4,457.52	\$13,888.53	
Shiloh	0.00109510	\$1,638.79	\$1,625.07	\$1,542.65	\$4,806.51	
Waverly Hall	0.00137138	\$2,052.23	\$2,035.06	\$1,931.84	\$6,019.13	
West Point	0.00162912	\$2,437.93	\$2,417.53	\$2,294.91	\$7,150.37	
Harris County (Unincorporated)	0.08550220	\$127,951.89	\$126,881.16	\$120,445.47	\$375,278.52	
Macon County						
Ideal	0.00103686	\$1,551.64	\$1,538.66	\$1,460.61	\$4,550.91	
Marshallville	0.00197397	\$2,953.99	\$2,929.27	\$2,780.69	\$8,663.95	
		<b>D</b> ( ( )				

# Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2024 to Sep 30, 2024

## TD08 - River Valley

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before		July 2024 8/30/2024	August 2024 9/30/2024	September 2024 10/31/2024	\$47 FF0 400 00
TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdiction	S	\$5,985,899.55 \$1,496,474.89	\$5,935,808.41 \$1,483,952.10	\$5,634,730.90 \$1,408,682.73	\$17,556,438.86 \$4,389,109.72
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2025 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Montezuma	0.00558720	\$8,361.10	\$8,291.13	\$7,870.59	\$24,522.82
Oglethorpe	0.00224101	\$3,353.61	\$3,325.55	\$3,156.87	\$9,836.03
Macon County (Unincorporated)	0.05295730	\$79,249.27	\$78,586.09	\$74,600.03	\$232,435.39
Marion County					
Buena Vista	0.00223044	\$3,337.79	\$3,309.86	\$3,141.98	\$9,789.63
Marion County (Unincorporated)	0.04510154	\$67,493.32	\$66,928.52	\$63,533.76	\$197,955.60
Muscogee County		•	•	•	•
Columbus-Muscogee	0.22602551	\$338,241.53	\$335,411.11	\$318,398.21	\$992,050.85
Quitman County	0 00005507	<b>*</b> ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			<b>*</b> ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Georgetown-Quitman County	0.02005597	\$30,013.26	\$29,762.11	\$28,252.51	\$88,027.88
Randolph County	0.00545047	Ф <b>Т 7</b> 40 ГО	Ф <b>Т</b> С 4 С 0 4	Ф <b>Т</b> ОГО 40	<b>\$22.044.7</b> 2
Cuthbert Shellman	0.00515247	\$7,710.53 \$3,130.78	\$7,646.01	\$7,258.19 \$2.047.11	\$22,614.73
Randolph County (Unincorporated)	0.00209210 0.04621255	\$69,155.93	\$3,104.58 \$68,577.22	\$2,947.11 \$65,098.83	\$9,182.47 \$202,831.98
Randolph County (Unincorporated)	0.04621255	ф09,155.93	\$00,577.22	\$60,098.83	\$202,831.98
Schley County					
Ellaville	0.00322765	\$4,830.10	\$4,789.68	\$4,546.73	\$14,166.51
Schley County (Unincorporated)	0.02239403	\$33,512.11	\$33,231.67	\$31,546.09	\$98,289.87
Stewart County		• • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • •	•
Lumpkin	0.00222192	\$3,325.05	\$3,297.22	\$3,129.98	\$9,752.25
Richland	0.00289464	\$4,331.75	\$4,295.50	\$4,077.62	\$12,704.87
Stewart County (Unincorporated)	0.03533701	\$52,880.95	\$52,438.43	\$49,778.63	\$155,098.01
Sumter County	0.04000407	<b>*</b> ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~	<b>\$</b> \$\$\$ 4.45 \$\$\$	<b>\$00 744 70</b>	<b>\$</b> 00,000,70
Americus	0.01896437	\$28,379.70	\$28,142.22	\$26,714.78	\$83,236.70
Andersonville	0.00076079	\$1,138.50 \$638.40	\$1,128.97	\$1,071.71	\$3,339.18
DeSoto	0.00042660	\$638.40 \$1,406.57	\$633.06 \$1.204.80	\$600.95 \$1,334.06	\$1,872.41 \$4,125,42
Leslie Plains	0.00093993 0.00084639	\$1,406.57 \$1,266.60	\$1,394.80 \$1,256.00	\$1,324.06 \$1,102.20	\$4,125.43 \$3,714.00
FIGHTS	0.00084639	\$1,266.60	\$1,256.00	\$1,192.30	\$3,714.90

## Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2024 to Sep 30, 2024

#### **TD08 - River Valley**

Tax Collection Month		July 2024	August 2024	September 2024	
Settlement Date on or before		8/30/2024	9/30/2024	10/31/2024	
TIA Collections for Month		\$5,985,899.55	\$5,935,808.41	\$5,634,730.90	\$17,556,438.86
25% to Local Jurisdiction	ons	\$1,496,474.89	\$1,483,952.10	\$1,408,682.73	\$4,389,109.72
	FY2025 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Sumter County (Unincorporated)	0.07029511	\$105,194.87	\$104,314.57	\$99,023.51	\$308,532.95
Talbot County					
Geneva	0.00030966	\$463.40	\$459.52	\$436.21	\$1,359.13
Junction City	0.00115156	\$1,723.28	\$1,708.86	\$1,622.19	\$5,054.33
Manchester	0.00005135	\$76.84	\$76.19	\$72.33	\$225.36
Talbotton	0.00151292	\$2,264.05	\$2,245.10	\$2,131.23	\$6,640.38
Woodland	0.00085986	\$1,286.76	\$1,275.99	\$1,211.27	\$3,774.02
Talbot County (Unincorporated)	0.04156510	\$62,201.12	\$61,680.61	\$58,552.04	\$182,433.77
Taylor County					
Butler	0.00365932	\$5,476.07	\$5,430.25	\$5,154.81	\$16,061.13
Reynolds	0.00231046	\$3,457.55	\$3,428.61	\$3,254.71	\$10,140.87
Taylor County (Unincorporated)	0.04961485	\$74,247.38	\$73,626.07	\$69,891.59	\$217,765.04
Webster County					
Webster County	0.02607559	\$39,021.46	\$38,694.92	\$36,732.23	\$114,448.61
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$1,496,474.89	\$1,483,952.10	\$1,408,682.73	\$4,389,109.72

#### Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.